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Greetings 
 
The sailing season is officially over --- the final day of the Fall Series 
was a gorgeous day for the few boats that made it out.  By the way, 
Mike Lane pulled off a win for the Fall Series, just ½ point over 
Nick Cann, despite missing a race when his crew became seasick 
just before Race 1 last weekend.  He dropped her off and made it 
back out for Race 2, single-handing, and managed a 2nd in a pretty 
strong breeze including some hair-raising solo chute maneuvers.  
That’s dedication! 
 
 Next up, after a breather to adjust to fall, get the kids back in school, 
etc, etc., is a Fall party.  So please, mark your calendars with  
Saturday, November 13th, when Bruce Bolen will be graciously 
hosting the fleet at his home.  We’ll give away a few trophies as well, 

which by my count 
were earned by over 
10 different sailors.  
In addition, we will 
usher in a new slate 
of Fleet officers.  I 
hope you’ll make it! 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Although we had reasonably good # of registrations this year, the 
average turnout on the starting line was quite low by historical 
standards.  There were also lots of changes this year – the new 
Midway line for example. 
 
Your Fleet leadership team needs to know ---- what would get you 
out on the starting line more?  Different starting times?  Shorter 
courses?  A secret winged-keel?   
 
The most consistent sentiment I hear is about the length of the day – 
which can be quite long when the air is light, the race area is quite far 
out, and the courses a bit on the long side.  I’ll be working hard to 
address that.  
 
We can’t make changes and give our input to MRA unless we know 
what you want.  So email me at steve@macwayuhl.com.  I have 
heard from some of you already --- thank you.  All input / 
suggestions are requested. 
 
See you on November 13th. 

 
Upcoming Events 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Fall Party 
Saturday, November 13th 
Hosted by Bruce Bolen 

3 Risley Road 
 
 
 
 

Do you want to be added, or deleted 
from the Fleet 5 mailing list (or from 
the Fleet 5 email distribution list)?  
Just let me know at 
steve@macwayuhl.com or 781-631-
4430. 
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Notice Board 
If you wish to post a notice 
in the next newsletter, 
contact Steve Uhl. 
 
Shan McAdoo, our Fleet 5 
webmaster, is embarked on 
a project to upgrade the 
photo section of our web 
site.  If you have good 
photos, let him know.   
 
Mike Lane is looking for 
regular crew for the season. 

John Corcoran, lives in 
M-head and is a phrf sailor. 
He would like to try some 
r19 sailing. His email is 
blxsales@earthlink.net 

 
Racer’s Resource 
Board 
 
Waterline Systems, Inc. in 
Bristol, RI provides a 
complete range of go-fast 
services, including ribs, 
bottoms and keels.  Call at 
401-254-0690 
 
Etchells sailor Pat Stadel 
operates Marblehead 
Rigging, and specializes in 
fast turn-around on rigging 
jobs.  If you need rigging 
work, give her a call at 
either 781-631-2642. 
 
Contact Doyle Sails at 781-
639-1490 for fast Rhodes 
19 sails and excellent 
service. 
 
www.sailortailor.com for 
boat covers, rudder bags 
and any other marine 
stitching need. 
 

 

MRA 3rd Series – Final Results 
 

BOAT SKIPPER SAIL FINAL PTS RANK 
Mo Hotta Mo Betta Kim Pandapas 982 9.00 1 
Sweep Heffernan 2692 23.75 2 
Interlude Beckett, Hallawell 2435 29.75 3 
Jouster Nick Cann 3225 34.00 4 
Woodstock Steve Uhl 2585 38.00 5 
Wimm Renney, Kaznoski 2648 38.00 6 
Thumpa Eric & Larry Coffin 3273 40.00 7 
Manikiki Jamie Holley 3183 43.00 8 
David Rose David Rubin 2495 44.00 9 
Jabberwock Jim Taylor 1926 45.00 10 
Pastiche Hutchinson 1790 47.75 11 
Action Bill Dalton 1925 52.00 12 
Celebration John Day 1496 53.00 13 
Jumbly Savage, Zymba 892 53.00 14 
Harm's Way Mike Lane 3038 54.00 15 
Chili Henry Peper, Jr. 1819 58.00 16 
Tactics Tom Despres 1429 58.00 17 

You Sexy Thing! 
Carpenter, 
Mansfield 2003 60.00 18 

Take Five James Raisides 1217 64.00 19 
Adam's Rib Kim & Ken Adam 1137 64.00 20 
Brass Rat Cormier, Warrick 1994 64.00 21 
Double Trouble Chris Murray 3021 67.00 22 

 
Labor Day Series Results 

 
BOAT SKIPPER SAIL # FINAL PTS RANK 

Mo Hotta Mo Betta Kim Pandapas 982 7.50 1 
Sweep Heffernan 2692 11.75 2 
Jabberwock Jim Taylor 1926 15.00 3 
Interlude Beckett, Hallawell 2435 19.75 4 
Jouster Nick Cann 3225 23.00 5 

You Sexy Thing! 
Carpenter, 
Mansfield 2003 30.00 6 

David Rose David Rubin 2495 31.00 7 
Manikiki Jamie Holley 3183 32.00 8 
Jumbly Savage, Zymba 892 33.00 9 
Chili Henry Peper, Jr. 1819 34.00 10 
Tactics Tom Despres 1429 37.00 11 
Thumpa Eric & Larry Coffin 3273 39.00 12 
Wimm Renney, Kaznoski 2648 42.00 13 
Brass Rat Cormier, Warrick 1994 44.00 14  
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Boat Name Skipper Sail # MRA 1  MRA 2  MRA 3 Totals Rank 

Mo Hotta Mo Betta Kim Pandapas 982      9.75     12.00       9.00     30.75  1 
Woodstock Steve Uhl 2585    57.00     25.75     38.00    120.75  2 
Jouster Nick Cann 3225    48.00     42.00     34.00    124.00  3 
Swing Room McAdoo, Trees 1680    16.75     40.00     68.00    124.75  4 
Wimm Renney, Kaznoski 2648    47.00     51.00     38.00    136.00  5 
Harm's Way Mike Lane 3038    45.00     52.00     54.00    151.00  6 
Interlude Beckett, Hallawell 2435    60.00     62.00     29.75    151.75  7 
Sweep Bill & Renee Heffernan 2692    62.00     69.75     23.75    155.50  8 
Brass Rat Cormier, Warrick 1994    35.50     56.75     64.00    156.25  9 
David Rose David Rubin 2495    52.00     70.00     44.00    166.00  10 
The Opera A'int Over Braese, Coyle 1683    44.00     67.00     68.00    179.00  11 
Thumpa Eric & Larry Coffin 3273    55.00     89.00     40.00    184.00  12 
Jumbly Savage, Zymba 892    49.00     84.75     53.00    186.75  13 
Celebration John Day 1496    74.00     68.00     53.00    195.00  14 
Manikiki Jamie Holley 3183    74.00     81.00     43.00    198.00  15 
Jabberwock Jim Taylor 1926    74.00     85.00     45.00    204.00  16 
Peppermint Joan Wheeler 1782    54.00     83.00     68.00    205.00  17 
Action Bill Dalton 1925    74.00     86.00     52.00    212.00  18 
Chili Henry Peper, Jr. 1819    71.00     85.00     58.00    214.00  19 
Adam's Rib Kim & Ken Adam 1137    72.00     80.00     64.00    216.00  20 
Quadrue Bruce Bolen 1392    74.00     85.00     68.00    227.00  21 
Pastiche Hutchison, Phypens 1790    74.00    109.00     47.75    230.75  22 
Clewless Jan-Paul Zonnenberg 3299    74.00     92.00     68.00    234.00  23 
Tahoot Eckart Colsman 2561    66.00    102.00     68.00    236.00  24 
Tactics Tom Despres 1429    74.00    109.00     58.00    241.00  25 
You Sexy Thing! Carpenter, Mansfield 2003    74.00    109.00     60.00    243.00  26 
Take Five James Raisides 1217    74.00    106.00     64.00    244.00  27 
Spot Ramsden, Blouin 123    70.00    109.00     68.00    247.00  28 
Voici Paul Girard 2637    74.00    105.00     68.00    247.00  29 
Double Trouble Chris Murray 3021    74.00    109.00     67.00    250.00  30 
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Fall Series - Final (4 races sailed)   
Name Boat # Points Finish 

Mike Lane 3038 10.00 1 
Nick Cann 3225 10.50 2 

Henry Peper 1819 15.00 3 
Beckett / Hallawell 2435 18.00 4 

Jack Day 1496 18.00 5 
Eric Coffin 3273 18.00 6 
Steve Uhl 2585 18.50 7 

Bob Meyer 1228 22.00 8 
Renney / Kaznoski 2648 23.00 9 
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Boats For 
 Sale  

 
 

BOAT AVAILABLE 
Bruce Dyson has a boat available in reasonably good condition.  
781-631-5910 

 
 

BOAT AVAILABLE 
Will Rikoski of 46 Pinecliff Road, 781-639-2896 

has a Rhodes 19 he’d like to get rid of. With a little 
cajoling the price would be minimal, if anything.  

It’s #1007. Really not in bad shape, though would need some 
work to get into peak racing performance. Bottom is decent, keel 
not too bad. Probably could use new ribs. But a great deal for the 
price….. 

 
Rhodes  # 884  
 Condition good.  New Cressy Main and Jib plus a set of older 
sails/spinnaker .  Race rigged but not race ready needs keel work 
and bottom work to get in excellent race ready shape.  Ribs were 
put in just before I bought it in 1993.  Home made trailer 
included.  Asking $3000.  Contact Dennis at 
desposito@apslaw.com (08/04) 
 
Rhodes  # ?  
 I have a Rhodes 19 I would like to sell . I started the rehab 
process and have realized that with three young kids I am never 
going to finish. I would like to get it out of the driveway so I 
would take $500. The boat comes with a trailer, 1 set of sails 
rig/rigging, etc. I have no idea of hull number there are numbers 
on the sails but I doubt they are originally from that boat. The 
boat is in Marblehead on Roosevelt Ave. My home number is 
781-631-5760.  Bruce Woodfin (07/04) 
 
Rhodes #1454  Refit in 2001 and Ready to Race.  Ribs from 
Waterline Systems and Winthrop Marine.  New gel coat – epoxy 
bottom – combins.  Exclusively dry sailed and well maintained.   
Includes lightweight halyards, sheets & spinnaker pole, new 
traveler and sheeting system, new fittings, new rudder (Stuart), 
lifting bridle, 2 sets of sails (one used only for Race Week 2003), 
custom triad trailer and canvas cover.  Contact Mitch Mitchell, 
617-803-1269 or mitch@relayhealth.com.  $11000. (05/04) 

 

 
Dave Whittier of Stuart Marine in Rockland, Maine is the 
exclusive builder of Rhodes 19s.  Call Dave at 207-594-5515 for 
pricing on new boats, used boats, repairs and replacement parts. 
 

Boat #1683 - Norm Cressy's old boat named "opera Aint 
Over" - very fast boat; includes all fittings, lines, shaped keel 
and rudder; mid-boom traveler; trailer in good condition; stored 
indoors; 3 sets of Doyle Sails (2 spinnakers) of which one set was 
used for Race week only; 2 spinnaker poles; mast easy read 
compass; bottom in great shape; drysail canvas cover; ready to go 
all you need to do is put together and sail; Asking $12,000; 
contact Steve Braese @ sbraese@braese.com or call 781-933-
3110 office or 781-938-0957 home.  (02/04) 

Rhodes 19 Hull # 938. Refurbished floorboard, minimally used 
Main and Jib (spring 2000), minimally use Spinnaker (?97), mast 
and boom rigged for racing and in-cockpit control, Harken mid-
cockpit traveler, all necessary lines and hardware, new shrouds 
and backstay as of 2001, spinnaker pole and gear, Ronstan 
adjustable tiller and extension, anchor and line, tent cover (needs 
some repair), mooring and rode, extra Main and Jib (but old), 
refurbished trailer (sandblasted and triple-painted). Asking 
$4000. Contact j.vermeulen@comcast.net.  Hingham. (03/04) 

O'day Rhodes 19 - hull number unknown. One of top boats in 
Fleet 46 (Hingham).  White Hull, Black Bootstripe, Grey Deck 
& Rubrail. Tapered Mast.  New trailer 2001. - Cradle Ride  New 
Sails Mid Season 2003 - Spinnaker Never Used!!!!  New Ribs 
Spring 2003 - Structural Foam, Glass & Epoxy.  Keel 
Sandblasted & Faired Spring 2003.  Bottom Faired Spring 2003.  
Custom Deck Layout Spring 2003 - Stern Traveler. Jib fine trim, 
etc....  New Running Rigging and Hardware Spring 2003.  New 
Standing Rigging Spring 2003 - Jumpers Removed, T-Balls & 
Staymasters.  Boat  Located in Quincy, MA.  $9,000.00 Firm.  rj 
dimattia  617-328-1100  bostonsails@hotmail.com   

 

 


